N:\Technical Standards\TAG\006 TAG 2012\12 TAG December 2012\12-06 PVC-U DWV Expanda Joints, Expansion bends and Swivel
Expansion Joints.doc
Page 1 of 23
Date: 8 January 2013
To: Technical Advisory Group
From: Mohamed Yoosuf
RE: PVC-U DWV Expanda Joints, Expansion Bends and Swivel Expansion Joints for
gravity sewer applications

Expanda Joint is suitable for repair, stack work and cut-ins as it provides longitudinal movement
(flexibility) in a drainage system when installed correctly. Specialised care is required to determine the
most suitable location to install Expanda Joints into a drainage system.
Expanda Joints are high performance low cost fittings, manufactured to tolerances that ensure an
effective seal and a long service life aimed at alleviating the stresses likely to be imposed upon
drainage systems.
Memorandum
N:\Technical Standards\TAG\006 TAG 2012\12 TAG December 2012\12-06 PVC-U DWV Expanda Joints, Expansion bends and Swivel
Expansion Joints.doc                                            Page 3 of 23
Figure 1: DN100 DWV PVC-U M&F Expanda Joint
Expanda Joints can be used in vertical or horizontal positions as a repair fitting or as a drainage fitting
to accommodate expansion or contraction above or below ground.
Table 1 shows the range of DN100 DWV Expanda Joints considered in this assessment.
Table 1: List of DN100 DWV Expanda Joint
Item Model Identification Product Description
a) DW100100MF DN100 M&F Expansion Joint, allowing up to 100mm movement. Fitting measures 365mm
open, 265mm closed.
b) DW100100MM DN100 M&M Expansion Joint, allowing up to 100mm movement. Fitting measures
365mm open, 265mm closed.
c) DW100150MF DN100 M&F Expansion Joint, allowing up to 150mm movement. Fitting measures 460mm
open, 310mm closed.
d) DW100150MM DN100 M&M Expansion Joint, allowing up to 150mm movement. Fitting measures
460mm open, 310mm closed.
e) DW100150T DN100 M&F Expanda Joint Taped with Expanda Tape allowing up to 150mm movement
f) DW100220MF DN100 M&F Expansion Joint, allowing up to 220mm movement. Fitting measures 595mm
open, 375mm closed.
g) DW100220MM DN100 M&M Expansion Joint, allowing up to 220mm movement. Fitting measures
595mm open, 375mm closed.
The ‘Expanda Joint’ being a flexible fitting, does need extra care and attention for maximum
performance. For the benefit of the installer, a removable cardboard spacer is inserted into the bottom
of the main socket section. This spacer should only be removed at the time of installation.
Memorandum
N:\Technical Standards\TAG\006 TAG 2012\12 TAG December 2012\12-06 PVC-U DWV Expanda Joints, Expansion bends and Swivel
Expansion Joints.doc                                            Page 4 of 23
In the event that it is displaced before installation (i.e. when held in storage), it is important that there
should always be a gap of not less than 20mm between the end of the spigot and the bottom of the
socket. At the time of installation the spacer is to be removed and the spigot pushed home to the
bottom of the socket then immediately withdrawn to the nominated working position. The working
position for the Expanda Joint should be set half way or as nominated by the site Soils Engineer.
Table 2 shows the range of M&F DWV Fabricated Expansion Repair Joints included in this
assessment.
Table 2: List of M&F DWV Fabricated Expansion Repair Joints
Item Model Identification Product Description
a) DW100280 DN100 M&F DWV Fabricated Expansion Repair Joints, allowing up to 280mm
movement. Fitting measures 715mm open, 435mm closed.
b) DW150240 DN150 M&F DWV Fabricated Expansion Repair Joints, allowing up to 240mm
movement. Fitting measures 790mm open, 550mm closed.
3.1.1 Underground installation of the Expanda Joint
It is recommended that the rubber ring joint be wrapped in denso tape impregnated with copper
sulphate crystals to deter root intrusion into the joint.

Figure 5: Guidelines of sewer drainage layout using Expanda and Swivel Joints
Memorandum
N:\Technical Standards\TAG\006 TAG 2012\12 TAG December 2012\12-06 PVC-U DWV Expanda Joints, Expansion bends and Swivel
Expansion Joints.doc                                            Page 7 of 23
Figure 6 illustrates how an Expanda Joint and Swivel Expansion Joint can protect a drain from potential
damage caused by reactive soil movements. Reactive soils in general are clay type soils that swell on
wetting and shrink on drying.
Figure 6: Installation of Expanda and Swivel Expansion Joints on a drain construction
Memorandum
N:\Technical Standards\TAG\006 TAG 2012\12 TAG December 2012\12-06 PVC-U DWV Expanda Joints, Expansion bends and Swivel
Expansion Joints.doc                                            Page 8 of 23
3.3 Fabricated DWV PVC-U Expansion Bends
The following Storm Plastics’ fabricated Expansion Bends are included in this assessment:
Table 4: List of DN100 & 150 DWV Expansion Bends
Item Model Identification Product Description
a) DW10090155 DN100 F&F x 900 Fabricated DWV Expansion bend allowing up to 155mm movement, with
top to invert 330mm
b) DW10090240 DN100 F&F x 900 Fabricated DWV Expansion bend allowing up to 240mm movement, with
top to invert 420mm
c) DW10045155 DN100 F&F x 900 Fabricated DWV Expansion bend allowing up to 240mm movement,
with top to invert 300mm
d) DW10045240 DN100 F&F x 900 Fabricated DWV Expansion bend allowing up to 240mm movement,
with top to invert 390mm
e) DW15090240 DN150 F&F x 900 Fabricated DWV Expansion bend allowing up to 240mm movement,
with top to invert 520mm
f) DW15045240 DN150 F&F x 900 Fabricated DWV Expansion bend allowing up to 240mm movement,
with top to invert 470mm
4. Performance Tests conducted on Expanda Joint and Swivel Joint
All Storm Plastics products that are WaterMark certified have been tested to AS/NZS 1260 and AS
1646 requirements.

exceeding 0.4 MPa over a continuous
width of 4 mm.
Pass
4 MP 52 - 2001 Manual of authorization procedures for plumbing and drainage products: Section 6.5.7 a)
Hydrostatic and vacuum pressure test
Pass
Storm Plastics uses three types of elastomeric seals with their DWV PVC-U fittings. All seals comply
with AS 1646, AS 681.1 and EN 681.1 as follows:
a) O-Ring Seals
b) Multi Point Contact Seals
c) SK System Seals
Storm Plastics provided the following samples as detailed in table 6 for the performance tests:
Table 6: Samples used in the Performance Tests
Sample Elastomeric Seals used Supplier of Elastomeric
Seal
DW100150 - 100mm M&F DWV PVC-U
Expanda Joint allowing up to 150mm
movement
Multi Point Contact Seals Kelseal Rubber, NSW as
per AS 1646 / AS 681.1